
1 
Agreement No. 19-834-SS 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 19-834-SS 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on January 7, 2021 and amends Agreement Number 19-834-SS 
(“Main Agreement”) dated August 9, 2019 between Dataminr, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board 
of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

1. AMEND EXHIBIT A – STATEMENT OF WORK NO. 2 – PUBLIC SECTOR AS FOLLOWS: 
 
i. Amend the LICENSE TYPE to add three (3) additional Individual Use Licenses solely for use by 

employees of Arlington Office of Emergency Management, for a total of eight (8) Individual 
Use Licenses. 

ii. Amend the TOTAL ANNUAL FEES to add $23,550, for a total of $62,800. 
 

2. THE AMOUNT OF THE THREE (3) ADDITIONAL LICENSES SHALL BE PRO-RATED FROM THE DATE 
OF THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THE END OF THE TERM IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,699.99. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                          DATAMINR, INC.  

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                        AUTHORIZED: 
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________        
                                                                 
NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB81DBA8-1037-48EE-A850-8F7EA37688EC

President and COO

1/11/2021

Jason Edelboim

1/11/2021

Procurement Officer

Kaylin Schreiber


		2021-01-11T07:20:01-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




